

BY: Delegate Billings

AMENDMENT TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 6

(Third Reading File Joint Resolution)

On page 2, in line 10, strike “cargo,” and substitute “cargo and”; in the same line, strike “channel,” and substitute “channel”; and strike beginning with the second “a” in line 10 down through “ships” in line 11 and substitute:

“WHEREAS, A long-term strategic dredging plan has been proposed that would assure Maersk/Sea-Land that the port can accommodate deep-draft ships”.